Sr. 

No. 

Particulars Type of 

Resolution 

Special Business: 

1 Increase in authorised share capital and consequential amendment 

in the capital clause in the Memorandum of Association of the 

Company. 

Ordinary  

2 Issue of upto 37,56,000 (Thirty-seven Lakhs Fifty-six Thousand) 

warrants each convertible into, or exchangeable for one equity share 

within the period of 18 (eighteen) months in accordance with the 

applicable law to the members of Promoters and Non-promoters of 

the Company on preferential basis. 

Special